

Pursuant to this Court's Order Setti	ing Case Management Conference (Dkt 13-1) and Civil
L.R. 6-1(b) and 6-2, Plaintiff PaymentOne	Corporation ("PaymentOne") and Defendant Zong,
Inc. ("Zong") hereby stipulate to reschedul	le the initial case management conference and request
the Court enter an order resetting the date	for it. Concurrent with this filing, PaymentOne has
agreed to a second extension of time for Ze	ong to answer or otherwise respond to PaymentOne's
Complaint, and the parties are filing a stipp	ulation to extend Zong's deadline to answer or
otherwise respond to the Complaint until S	September 21, 2011. Under these circumstances, the
parties agree that rescheduling the initial c	ase management conference to be after Zong's
response to the Complaint would lead to a	more efficient use of judicial resources and orderly
management and scheduling of the case. A	As such, the parties hereby stipulate to extend the
deadline to file the Joint Case Managemen	t Statement and Rule 26(f) Report until September 23,
2011. The parties further stipulate to conti	inue the initial Case Management Conference and
respectfully request that the court enter an	order rescheduling it to a date and time convenient for
the Court on or about September 30, 2011.	
As with the second extension of tin	ne for Zong to answer or otherwise respond to the
Complaint, PaymentOne agrees to this stip	pulation on the condition that further extensions will not
be sought, and Zong has agreed that it will	not request any further extensions to the initial case
management deadlines from PaymentOne	or the Court.
Dated: August 26, 2011	Respectfully submitted,
	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
	By: /s/ Dion M. Bregman Dion M. Bregman Attorneys for Plaintiff PAYMENTONE CORPORATION
Dated: August 26, 2011	FENWICK & WEST LLP
	By: /s/ Darren Donnelly Darren Donnelly Attorneys for Defendant ZONG, INC.

FENWICK & WEST LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW MOUNTAIN VIEW

ATTORNEY ATTESTATION

Pursuant to General Order No. 45, Section X(B) regarding signatures, I, Darren Donnelly, attest that concurrence in the filing of this document has been obtained from each of the other signatories. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 26th day of August 2011, at Mountain View, California.

/s/ Darren Donnelly Darren Donnelly

PROPOSED ORDER

PURSUANT TO STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED:

Initial Case Management Conference rescheduled to September __30_, 2011 at _8:3a.m..

Dated: August 29, 2011

